

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(C) No.1140 of 2019

Ashiana Housing Limited

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others

... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Pandey, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Bhanu Pratap, AC to GA-IV

.....

11 /06.04.2026: I.A. No. 164 of 2026

The petitioner by filing this interlocutory application prays to amend the writ petition. The petitioner in the writ petition has challenged the notice dated 05.12.2018 but inadvertently could not challenge order dated 05.12.2018 passed in B.P.L.E. Case No. 01 of 2016-17, thus, the prayer portions of the writ petition needs to be amended. The amendment which the petitioner wants to incorporate have been elaborated in paragraph no. 5 of this interlocutory application.

2. The respondents does not object.

3. After hearing the parties, I find that the amendment will not change the nature of the case, thus, I am inclined to allow this interlocutory application. The petitioner is directed to file amended writ petition incorporating the amendments which he is seeking in terms of paragraph no. 5.

4. The instant interlocutory application is allowed.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)