

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1140 of 2019

Ashiana Housing Limited

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikash Pandey, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Anuj Burman, AC to GA-IV

12/ 09th June, 2026

1. As prayed for learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after one week since he is at the verge of filing the amended writ petition.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

09.06.2026
S.K.D/