

2026:JHHC:17785

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 1140 of 2019

Ashiana Housing Limited (formerly known as Ashiana Housing Finance India Limited) a company duly registered under the Indian Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 11 G, Everest, 46 C Chowrinhee Road, Kolkata 700071 and Local Office Ashiana Trade Centre, P.O. and P.S. Adityapur, Jamshedpur, District East Singhbhum, through its Manager Land and Legal Satyendra Narayan Singh, S/o Late Hardeo Prasad Singh, R/o Panchsheel Shiv Mandir Road, Uliddih P.O. Mango, P.S. Mango, District East Singhbhum
.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand.
2. Deputy Commissioner, Saraikella Kharsawan.
3. Circle Officer, Chandil, P.O. and P.S. Chandil, District Saraikella, Kharsawan
... Respondents.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikash Pandey, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Vishal Kumar Rai, Advocate

13/ 18.06.2026: Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this writ application with liberty to avail alternative remedy before the appropriate authority.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. This writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty aforesaid.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)